

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION SRINAGAR KASHMIR

----0----

Sub: - Restoration of supplies in favor of Fair Shop dealer (Miss Asifa Jan) for the location of Syed Sahib, Rajouri Kadal, Srinagar

- Ref: 1. Assistant Director Srinagar North's office order No.DCAPDK/ADC/N/ 5962 dated 16-10-2015
 - 2. Assistant Director Enforcement's letter No.DCAPDK/Enf/Estt-42 dated 27-11-2015
 - 3. Assistant Director Srinagar North's letter No.ADC/DCAPDK/103 dated 03-02-2016.

Order No.: - 67. DCA&PDK of 2016 Dated: - 10 -03-2016

In view of report furnished by Assistant Director Enforcement, recommendations of Assistant Director Srinagar North and taking a lenient view, the Fair Price Shop license in favour of Miss Asifa Jan for the location of Syed Sahib, Rajouri Kadal, Srinagar placed under suspension by Assistant Director North vide his office order referred to above is hereby reinstated with immediate effect. The supplies of rations to the said Fair Price Shop be restored accordingly.

B.O.

(Mohammad Dasim Wani), Joint Director Administration,

Consumer Affairs & AD Deptt.,

Srinagar Kashmir.

No.: - DCAPDK/Adm/3-x 503/366

Copy to the: -

1. Chief Accounts Officer - CA&PD Department, Kashmir for information and necessary action.

2. Assistant Director Srinagar North/Stores - CA&PD Department, Kashmir

for information and necessary action.

3. Miss Asifa Jan D/O Jalal-ud-din Khan R/O Dangerpora, Narwara, Srinagar with a warning to remain extra careful in future while dealing Government grains meant for PDS.